FILE NO. 020606

RESOLUTION NO. 27-02

[Commending Richard Craib]

Resolution commending Richard Craib, native San Franciscan and Glen Canyon Park enthusiast.

WHEREAS, Richard Craib is a native San Franciscan whose father supervised the building of the Glen Park Recreation Center for the Works Progress Administration in 1937; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Craib works tirelessly to preserve and improve our City's parks with much of his efforts focusing on Glen Canyon Park, his life-long labor of love; and,

WHEREAS, Richard Craib leads the 143-member Friends of Glen Canyon Park which is dedicated to the appreciation and maintenance of this significant natural area which is set in an otherwise urban environment; and,

WHEREAS, Numerous pubic service and governmental organizations also benefit from Richard Craib's enthusiasm including the Glen Park Association where he chairs their Recreation and Park Committee, the San Francisco Recreation and Parks Department where he serves on the Glen Park Advisory Board, and the Neighborhood Parks Council; and,

WHEREAS, Most Wednesday mornings you will find Richard Craib diligently working on trail improvements, non-native plant removal, or redirecting an eroding flow of rain water; and,

Mark Leno

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

WHEREAS, He further serves as an advocate for our parks by making appeals to City officials to solve maintenance issues or to pursue government grants, ballot initiatives, or legislation which may benefit our parks; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Richard Craib and thanks him for his many years of service to our City.

Mark Leno

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 020606

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Richard Craib, native San Franciscan and Glen Canyon Park enthusiast.

April 22, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 2 - Newsom, Yee

File No. 020606

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 22, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MAY (1) 3 2002

Date Approved

Gloria L

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.